STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **SB 358**, on page 4, in line 14, after "privileges" by inserting "or continue the suspension";

On page 6, in line 20, by striking "this"; in line 21, by striking "act" and inserting "section 16 of chapter 172 of the 2012 Session Laws of Kansas"; in line 30, by striking "this act" and inserting "section 16 of chapter 172 of the 2012 Session Laws of Kansas";

On page 8, in line 8, after "shall" by inserting "either: (A) Continue such suspension for 180 days and, upon completion of such suspension, reinstate the person's driving privileges, unless the person's driving privileges have been restricted, suspended, revoked or disqualified pursuant to another action by the division or a court; or (B) if the person applies to the division,";

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, after "concerning" by inserting "driving; relating to"; also in line 1, by striking "relating to"; in line 2, after the semicolon by inserting "suspension or restriction of driving privileges;"